Holidays of a Lifetime Raffle

Terms and Conditions

- 1. The Promoter and Executor of this program is Carlton Football Club, ABN 95 005 449 909 ("CFC"). Victorian Permit Number: 10311/16. Maximum number of tickets on this permit: 400,000.
- 2. Participation in this promotion is deemed acceptance of these Terms and Conditions. Information on how to enter and prizes form part of these Terms and Conditions.
- 3. This promotion commences on Wednesday 1 June, 2016 and ends on Friday 30 September, 2016 ("Promotional Period").
- 4. To be eligible to enter, participants are required to purchase and return at least one ticket stub (either online or via post) to the Carlton Football Club during the Promotional Period. Tickets cost \$10 each. For every ticket bought, the participant will receive 1 entry into the draw. Each ticket has a unique entry number which will be used to identify the Prize Draw winners.
- 5. This promotion is open to all members of the public 18 years and over.
- 6. The Prize Draw will be conducted at Crown Palladium, 8 Whiteman Street, Southbank, 3006 on Wednesday 12 October 2016 at 10.30pm. The first valid entry drawn will win First Prize. The second valid entry drawn will win the Second Prize. The third valid entry will win the Third Prize. The fourth valid entry will win the Fourth Prize. The fifth valid entry will win the Fifth Prize.

1st Prize - Seven nights return trip from Melbourne to LA for two adults flying Virgin Australia and staying in a Standard Guest Room at Homewood Suites Anaheim Resort – Convention Centre. Return airport and hotel transfers included, plus 2 x two day hopper tickets to Disneyland and two general admission passes to Universal Studios. Prize includes \$1000 spending money. Valued at \$10,137.

2nd Prize – Five nights return trip for two adults from Melbourne to Port Douglass flying Virgin Australia and staying in a pool view suite at Peninsula Boutique Hotel – Port Douglas. Return airport and hotel transfers included. Prize includes \$450 spending money. Valued at \$4690.

3rd prize – Five nights return trip from Melbourne to Sydney for two adults flying Virgin Australia staying at Swissotel in a Premier Room. Return airport and hotel transfers included. Prize includes \$450 spending money. Valued at \$4541.

4th prize — Five nights return trip from Melbourne to Perth for two adults flying Virgin Australia, staying at Four Points by Sheraton Perth for three nights in a Superior Room, and Darby Park Serviced Residences, Margaret River for two nights in a Studio. Return airport and hotel transfers included. Prize includes \$350 Spending money. Valued at \$3,644

5th prize – Five nights return trip from Melbourne to Adelaide for two adults flying Virgin Australia, staying at Hotel Grand Chancellor Adelaide on Hindley in a deluxe room. Return airport and hotel transfers included. Prize includes \$350 spending money. Valued at \$3541.

- 7. The total prize pool is \$28,753.
- 8. The Prizes exclude personal costs and any other ancillary or incidental costs related to the prize or anything else not specifically mentioned in these Terms and Conditions.
- 9. All winners will be notified by phone and mail and winners will be published in the Herald Sun and on www.carltonfc.com.au/raffle on Friday 14 October 2016.
- 10. All accommodation is subject to availability and there are no additional inclusions unless otherwise stated at time of booking. Restricted travel times may apply at the discretion of the hotel.

- 11. All flights are economy class and flying Virgin Australia. Flights are subject to availability. Flights are subject to Virgin Australia's conditions of carriage which are located on the Virgin Australia website at www.virginaustralia.com.
- 12. If for any reason, the Winner does not, once the flights have been booked, notify Virgin Australia at least 24 hours prior to scheduled departure that they are unable to take the booked flight at the time stipulated, their flights will be forfeited and cannot be redeemed for cash.
- 13. The Promoter may disclose entrants' personal information to its contractors and agents to assist in conducting this competition or communicating with the entrant. The Promoter may disclose entrants' personal information to Virgin Australia Airlines Pty Ltd and its affiliates ("Virgin Australia") in connection with the prize. Virgin Australia will handle entrants' Personal Information in accordance with its Privacy Policy http://www.virginaustralia.com/au/en/about-us/legal-policies/privacy/privacy-policy/. The Promoter and Virgin Australia may disclose entrants' personal information to persons or organisations located in Germany, India , Ireland, Malaysia, New Zealand, Singapore, The Philippines, UK, Hong Kong, France, Turkey and USA. The Promoter may disclose entrants' personal information to Helloworld Limited in connection with the prize. Helloworld Limited will handle entrants' Personal Information in accordance with its Privacy Policy http://www.helloworld.com.au/info/win?id=PrivacyPolicy. The Promoter's Privacy Policy also explains how an entrant can seek to access or correct any personal information the Promoter holds about the entrant, how to complain about a privacy breach by the Promoter and how the Promoter will deal with a privacy complaint. Entrants can contact the Promoter in relation to its handling of personal information at (03) 9387 1400.
- 14. Return your raffle tickets or purchase online before Monday 15 August 2016 to go into the draw to win an Early Bird Prize of a table of ten to Carlton's Best and Fairest, John Nicholls Medal night, valued at \$2,200. The Early Bird prize will be drawn on Wednesday 31 August 2016 at noon. The draw will take place in the Boardroom at Carlton Football Club, Ikon Park, Carlton North, 3054 and the winner will be notified by phone and their name published on www.carltonfc.com.au/raflle.
- 15. The winners should allow 28 days for receipt of Holiday voucher. Winners must provide their name, address, phone number and email address to be eligible to receive their prizes.
- 16. Carlton Football Club reserves the right to validate and check the authenticity of any entry before awarding a prize.
- 17. Prizes are not transferable or redeemable for cash. The prize must be taken as offered and cannot be varied. Carlton Football Club shall not be responsible for any incorrect, inaccurate or incomplete information communicated in the course of, or in connection with, this promotion if the deficiency is occasioned by any cause outside the reasonable control of Carlton Football Club including without limitation technical malfunctions or failures. Carlton Football Club shall not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (including but not limited to indirect or consequential loss) or for any personal injury suffered or sustained in connection with any prize except for any liability which cannot be excluded by law.
- 18. Carlton Football Club reserves the right in its sole discretion to disqualify any individual who has breached any of these conditions, or engaged in any unlawful or other improper misconduct calculated to jeopardise the fair and proper conduct of this promotion. The Carlton Football Club legal rights to recover damages or other compensation from such an offender are reserved.
- 19. Carlton Football Club decision in relation to any aspects of the promotion is final and binding on every person who enters and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 20. All personal information you provide will be used by the Carlton Football Club, AFL and on behalf of selected third parties in accordance with our Privacy Policy, which may include for promotional and direct marketing purposes and other disclosures as specified in our Privacy Policy found at www.carltonfc.com.au/privacy or by contacting the Carlton Football Club on (03) 9387 1400. By providing your personal information you agree to such use.